PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Hansjoerg DIETRIC	 >Н		05/05/2010	
Arianna MARTELLETTI			07/05/2010	
Christopher Hugh F	ROSINGER		05/06/2010	
Jan DITTGEN			05/20/2010	
Dieter FEUCHT			06/25/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	(DATA			
Name:	BAYER CRC	BAYER CROPSCIENCE AG		
Street Address:	ALFRED-NO	ALFRED-NOBEL-STR. 50		
City:	MONHEIM			
		GERMANY		
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	40789			
	40789 ERS Total: 1	Numt		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	40789 ERS Total: 1 Type	Numk		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC	40789 ERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA	12743862	Der	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC	40789 ERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (220)22	0-2213		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	40789 ERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (220)22 ill be sent via US	0-2213 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC	40789 ERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (220)22 ill be sent via US 202-508	12743862 0-2213 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 3-3400		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone:	40789 ERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (220)22 ill be sent via US 202-508 tglascoe	0-2213 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email:	40789 ERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (220)22 ill be sent via US 202-508 tglascoe ne: Baker D	0-2213 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 3-3400 e@bakerdonelson.com		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	40789 ERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (220)22 ill be sent via US 202-508 tglascoe ne: Baker D	12743862 0-2213 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 3-3400 e@bakerdonelson.com Donelson Bearman, Caldwell & Berk. ssachusetts Ave, NW		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	40789 ERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (220)22 ill be sent via US 202-508 tglascoe ne: Baker D 920 Mas Suite 90	12743862 0-2213 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 3-3400 e@bakerdonelson.com Donelson Bearman, Caldwell & Berk. ssachusetts Ave, NW		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	40789 ERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (220)22 ill be sent via US 202-508 tglascoe ne: Baker D 920 Mas Suite 90 Washing	0-2213 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 3-3400 e@bakerdonelson.com Donelson Bearman, Caldwell & Berk. ssachusetts Ave, NW 00		

REEL: 024670 FRAME: 0851

PATENT REEL: 024670 FRAME: 0852

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1. Dr. Hansjörg DIETRICH, Bonifatiusstraße 1b, 65835 Liederbach am Taunus, DE
- 2. Dr. Arianna MARTELLETTI, Im Haindell 117, 65843 Sulzbach, DE
- 3. Dr. Christopher Hugh ROSINGER, Am Hochfeld 33, 65719 Hofheim, DE
- 4. Dr. Jan DITTGEN, Burgstraße 26, 60316 Frankfurt, DE
- 5. Dr. Dieter FEUCHT, Am Burggraben 7a, 65760 Eschborn, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER CROPSCIENCE AG a corporation of DE, located at ALFRED-NOBEL-STR. 50, 40789 MONHEIM, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

CHIRAL 2-(BENZYLSULFINYL)-THIAZOLE DERIVATIVES AND 2-[(1H-PYRAZOL-4-YL-METHYL)SULFINYL]-THIAZOLE DERIVATIVES, METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION THEREOF, AND USE OF SAME AS HERBICIDES AND PLANT GROWTH REGULATORS

Filed: 2008-11-08 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2008/009437

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
55.2010	1. S. Milin
07052010	2. Arience Noutelletti
2010-05-06	3. Cite Py
2010-05-20	4. Junglyen
2010-06-25	5. Preter Teucht

PATENT REEL: 024670 FRAME: 0853

RECORDED: 07/13/2010